Conservative Portfolio 75 $5.3 0.8%

Accumulator Portfolio 84 $5.2 0.8%

Wealth Builder Portfolio 117 $3.4 0.5%

Aggressive Portfolio 144 $3.1 0.5%

Deferred Compensation Plan 2014

Legislative Reference Bureau

2.3

The value of the entire Plan increased from $624 million at year’s end in 2011 to $677 million at
year’s end in 2012.  As of June 30, 2013, the valuation was up to $705 million.  Valuation and
participation by account can be found in Table 2.2.  The participation in model portfolios more
than tripled, increasing from 126 to 420.

The increased asset values reflect the improved market conditions since 2008.  The history of
performance by account can be found in Table 2.3 (presented in increasing order of risk return).
The Plan’s investment manager no longer reports performance year-to-date; therefore,
performance for 2012 and 2013 is provided as a “one-year” value which is the performance for
the prior 12 months to the date.

The Plan’s average net expense ratio of 0.50 basis points (as of 6/30/13) remained well below
the peer group’s average of 0.72 basis points listed in the Deloitte Consulting 2009 Annual
401(k) Benchmarking Survey.

Table 2.3. Plan Performance by Investment Option, 2007—2011 & One Year as of 6/30/12
and 6/30/13.

Name of Account 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
One
Year

(6/30/12)

One
Year

(6/30/13)
Stable Value
Account 4.7% +4.3% +3.0% +2.4% +1.8% +1.7% +1.2%

Actively Managed
Income Account 6.7% -8.1% +17.4% +8.6% +4.5% +4.5% +2.1%

Socially Conscious
Balanced Account 3.5% -24.3% +21.2% +12.0% +2.3% +1.4% +15.5%

Actively Managed
Equity Account 8.6% -40.6% +35.2% +15.4% -4.7% -1.8% +2.2%

Passively Managed
U.S. Account 5.6% -37.3% +29.3% +17.6% +0.5% +3.8% +21.4%

Passively Managed
International
Account

15.4% -44% +38.7% +11.7% -14.3% -14.8% +13.3%

Conservative Model
Portfolio NA NA NA NA NA +2.2% +5.4%

Accumulator Model
Portfolio NA NA NA NA NA +1.7% +10.5%

Wealth Builder
Model Portfolio NA NA NA NA NA +1.3% +12.8%

Aggressive Model
Portfolio NA NA NA NA NA +1.2% +14.3%

Deferred Compensation Plan 2014

Legislative Reference Bureau

2.4

3. Plan Participation.

As of June 30, 2013, there were a total of 7,451 participants in the Plan; 4,455 were active
participants. The total number of participants decreased by 69 over the last year, and the
number of active participants fell by 96.  The decreases in participation reflect the aging of City
employees and the number of retirements occurring.

The average monthly cash deferral per-participant remains flat after years of decreases.  At
year-end 2012, the average monthly cash deferral was $429.  The average for year-end 2011